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Sec. 7. EFFECTIVE DATE. @ amendments made py corrections A_A, GG, pg Q gr; effective J_u_ly _1_, 

1991. , 

Presented to the governor January £16, 1992 

Signed by the governo_r—January 17% 1992, 2:45 p.m. 
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CHAP«'I1ER"~36§-—S§E.No. 1623 

An act relating to intoxicatingfliquor,-—auEthorizingfthe city of Brooklyn Park to issue an 
on-sale license to the citys economic d'e.ve1op,m‘ei1t authority for a restaurant at the Edin- 
burgh, U.S.A. golf course; specifying 'that—the-Igity is_t_}3e; licensee for purposes of civil liability 
and insurance. ” ' 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE L—EGIS~L—ATE}R-E—OF—-THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. BROOKLYN -PARK; ION-"SALE INTOXICATING LIQUOR 

LICENSE. 

[he c_ity 9_f Brooklyn Parkggy issue t_o Qt; Brooklyn Park economic devel- 
opment authority, ail E Brooklyn fig economic development authority may 
gold, a_n on-sale intoxicating liquor ’l'ice'fise fpr flip Edinburgh, U.S.A. gplf course 
grounds, clubhouse, @ restaurant located i_n flip c_ity o_f Brooklyn g2_11]_c_. A 
license issued under tpi_s section is ip ‘iddition t_o a_l1 other licenses authorized 
under Minnesota Statutes. section 340 L413. :l‘+l_1g c_ity _s_l£ll Lt th_e license §e_e._ 

[lye provisions 93' Minnesota Statutes, chapter 340A, n_o't inconsistent yv__itpE 

Illi 

section, apply t_o t_h_§ license issued under 1h§ section. The provisions pf Minne- 
s_0t_a Statutes, sections 340A.603 t_o 34OA.604, apply t_o t_h_e establishment 
licensed under gigs section a_s E t_h_e_ establishment were a_ municipal liquor store; 
provided tg g1_e_ commissioner pf public safety fly p9_t impose a_ny penaltyQ 
tfi establishment under those sections i_f th_e gigy h_a§ imposed g comparable g 
greater penalty pp Q licensee Q th_e s_a_r§ offense. 

Sec. 2. LIABILITY. @ gity o_f Brooklyn Park is E licensee under section _I_ £9; purposes _o_f 
compliance yyfl Minnesota Statutes, section 340A.409. Inc c_ity o_f Brooklyn 
Park i_s deemed th_e seller pf alcoholic beverages under Q15; license authorized py 
section 1 fpr purposes o_f Minnesota Statutes, sections 34OA.80l t_o_ 340A.802. 
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